should be deducted on account of  personal expenses. We have to

also take into account future prospects @ 40%. Multiplier in the

present case would be 18. 

On  the  aforesaid  basis,  the  total  compensation  payable  on

account of loss of dependency would be Rs.4,53,600/- (Rupees Four

Lakh  Fifty  Three  Thousand  and  Six  Hundred  Only).  To  the  above

amount,  we  would  add  compensation,  on  account  of  conventional

heads, of Rs. 70,000/- (Rupees Seventy Thousand Only).

The total amount due and payable to the appellants, therefore,

would be Rs. 5,23,600/- (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Three Thousand and

Six Hundred Only). 

The unpaid enhanced compensation would be paid within a period

of three months from today along with interest @ 7% per annum.

Interest would be payable from the date of filing of the claim

petition till actual payment. The enhanced amount paid would be